Opt-In to TD SYNNEX & Dell Technologies incentives

Please note: Individual representatives can earn no more than a total of \$5,000 for the Dell Technologies fiscal year.

By entering the following information, I hereby verify that I have signing authority for our company and authorize our employees to participate in TD SYNNEX Dell Technologies Incentives between **February 3, 2024, and January 31, 2025.** Please view the T&Cs on each promotion for additional details.

Individual with Signing Authority *

Reseller Company Name *

Email *

Phone Number *

Address *

Our company is Dell Technologies partner program compliant: *

Dell Technologies Reseller Affinity ID

TD SYNNEX Account

I'm opting in for the following TD SYNNEX Dell Technologies incentive programs between Feb 3, 2024, to January 31, 2025 *

All TD SYNNEX Dell Technologies Incentives:

- 1. Own The Midrange Land the Deal
- 2. Own The Midrange Seize the Opportunity

Individual representatives can earn no more than a total of \$5,000 for the Dell Technologies fiscal year (February 3, 2024 - Feb 2, 2025).

All incentives submitted are processed and reviewed for eligibility after the end of Dell Technologies fiscal quarter.

Dell Technologies FY24 Fiscal quarter 's:

- Q1 February 3 May 5, 2024
- Q2 May 4 August 2, 2024
- Q3 August 3 November 1, 2024
- Q4 November 2 January 31, 2025

Close a minimum \$6K Dell Midrange Storage opportunity and receive a \$500 Credit Memo and receive a \$250 Credit Memo for each new Approved Dell Deal Registration that includes a Dell Midrange Storage Product.

To enter qualifying Midrange storage orders and/or approved deal registrations, partners must submit the information to no later than 11:59 pm MDT on the final day of each quarter.

Credit Memos with earned incentive amounts will be deposited in the Partners TD SYNNEX Account provided at the end of each quarter after authorized representatives from reseller companies complete the appropriate prize and media release form. The partner company's admin distributes deposited CM earnings to individual reps based on performance. Please allow 10-14 business days after the end of each quarter for incentive processing.

The TD SYNNEX policy is to award the PRIZE to the company for which you work. By opting in the incentives, you acknowledge that you and/or your company are responsible for any associated income/payroll taxes. TD SYNNEX will not pay any taxes on your behalf.

If you have any questions, please email baiba.cronin@tdsynnex.com